Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEMO KANG	12/12/1989
BYUNGWOO YOUN	12/12/1989
YOUNG HO OH	12/12/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	4242 U.S. Route 1
City:	Monmouth Junction
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08852-1905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5559041
Patent Number:	5728587
Patent Number:	6027943
Patent Number:	6506612
Patent Number:	6737277
Patent Number:	6541277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500038641

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

PATENT

REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0408

222304

7. 7.40.0 7.40.0

SHO____

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Kamholz
Total Attachments: 5	

source=Assignment_from_inventors_to_Princeton#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_inventors_to_Princeton#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_inventors_to_Princeton#page3.tif source=Assignment_from_inventors_to_Princeton#page4.tif source=Assignment_from_inventors_to_Princeton#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0409

WHEREAS, JENO KASS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60 Breeburn Drive, Princeton, New Jersey 00540. BYUNGWOO YOUN, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 545 Chestnut Street, Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481, and YOUNG NO ON, a citizen of the the Republic of Korea, residing at 306 Rivendell Way, Edison, New Jersey 08817, have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMMUNOASSAY DEVICES AND MATERIALS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below.

WHEREAS, PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION, organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey having an Office at 14-B Worlds Fair Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Fatent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (51.60) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, JEMO KANG, BYUNGWOO YOUN, and YOUNG NO ON have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and unto PRINCETON

EXMEDITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters N. tent in the United States of Assrica and in any and all foreign countries on the invention and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on the invention, in any country, including divisional, renewel. substitute, continuation and convention applications based on whole or in part upon the invention or upon the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon, in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all relegues, extensions, renewals, divisions continuations of Letters Patent granted for the invention or upon the application, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the invention, the application and the Latters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION, its successor and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

we hereby authorize PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the invention and the improvements in our name or in the name of PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION or as PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION and deem advisable, under

the International Convention, European Patent Convention, Favont Cooperation Treaty or otherwise.

We also hereby anthorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the exposered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer our Latters Patent to PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH COMPONATION as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwiserwise as PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION Bay direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted berein and that we will not execute any instruments or great or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we, JEMO KANGE, BYUNGHOO YOUN, and YOUNG HO OH bind ourselves and our beirs, executors, administrators and logal representatives, as the case may to execute and deliver to PRINCETON DICHEDITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns. ATTY documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION to enable PRINCETCH BIOMEDITECH COMPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and all that may be necessary to vest in PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be,

and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the promises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to PRINCETON BIONEDITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by PRINCETON BIOMEDITECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

THE TANK

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

On this 1274 day of December. . 1911, before me personally appeared JENO KANG to se known and known to se to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to se that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY | SW.:

On this it day of December . 19 . before me personally appeared BYUNGWOO YOUN to me known and known to me to be the Individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the mane for the purpose therein set forth.

CONTROL TO ON

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COMPTY OF SAMPLET

On this Win day of December , 1911, before me personally appeared YOUNG HO OH to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

PATENT A TRADELLING CUTCE

OEC: 18 1989

ACTUMIC COMMENCED OF PATEURS AND TRADEURS OF THE

New 200